

City of Santa Barbara FORESTRY DIVISION

ATTACHMENT 8

October 2022

FRONT YARD SET BACK TREE REMOVAL REQUEST

Date:	9/27/2022				
Requested by:	Ricardo Frustockl <u>rickfrustockl@hotmail.com</u>				
Address:	510 Castillo Street, Suite 107, Santa Barbara, CA 93101				
Location of Tree:	1212 Punta Gorda Street, Space #18, Santa Barbara, CA 93103				
Tree Species:	Cedrus deodara,	Common Name: Dec	odar Cedar		
Zoning/Setback:	R-MH 10'				
Reason for Removal: Owner and park are planning to replace the old mobile home with a new one and the tree is in the way of placing the new home.					
Proposed Replacemen	nt: Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Advisory Committee Recommendation: Approve Removal: \square Deny Removal: \boxtimes N/A \square					
Staff Recommendation: Approve Removal: \square Deny Removal: \square N/A \boxtimes					
Date Posted: 10/12/2022					
Comments: The Committee recommends (3/0) that the Commission deny the removal without prejudice, to allow the applicant to provide additional information that illustrates why the tree cannot be retained.					

PHOTO INVENTORY





Tree Removal Application

APPLICANT/OWNER DETAILS

MI I EICHNI, OWNER)				
Frustockl		F	Ricardo		
YOUR LAST NAME		YC	DUR FIRST NAME		
Angel Diosdado					
OWNER'S FULL NAME (IF YOU ARE N	OT THE OWNER)				
510 Castillo St Suite 107					
YOUR MAILING ADDRESS					
		0.0	00404		
Santa Barbara		STATE	93101 ZIP CODE		
			ZIF CODE		
805-705-9371	rickfrustockl@hotmail.co	om			
DAYTIME PHONE	EMAIL ADDRESS				
TREE INFORMATION					
TYPE OF TREE: SETBACK TREE	(S) STREET TREE(S)				
	. 0 1				
	inta Gorda space 18				
NUMBER OF TREES LOCATION	OF TREE(S)) – please be sure t	to indicate the prop	perty address where the trees are located		
Pine Tree					
SPECIES OF TREE(S), IF KNOWN					
Review, or Historic Landmarks Co • Whether or not the tree is a design	olication is associated with new de on, including whether the project is ommission gnated Specimen or Historic Tree or	evelopment or redeve s scheduled for review r located on a property		pard of	
this looming accident waiting to nappen. B. That a reasonable and practical develor The owner and park are planning to repla will eventually damage the water and sew close to the street pole. C. That the character of the immediate ne	at 1212 Punta Gorda in front of unit ment will best be served by the proporee replacement trees anywhere in to pment of the property on which the teethe old mobile home with a new over infrastructure of the home and participation of the property on which the teethe old mobile home with a new over infrastructure of the home and participation of the home and participation of the property of the pr	tree is located requires one and the tree is in the tre. The tree could pote on will not be materially out of place. It is posin	ig a danger to neighbors and is creating a mess with s	ne home and being so	

